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Original Application No. 430 of 2007

Allahabad this the 2| day of MP-JL 2011

Hon'ble Mr. Justice $.C. Sharma, Member (J)
Hon’ble Mr. D.C. Lakha, Member (A)

Vineet Dwivedi, son of Shiv Kumar Dwivedi, R/O ne

(IV) /531, Myor Road, Allahabad. Presently working aé:
Dy. Finance Advisor And Chief Accounts Officer; Naxrth i

|
lican

Central Railway, Allahabad,

By Advocate: Mr. S.K. Om

Vs.

I

3 Unien of India through Gensral Manager, Nﬁrtd

Central Rallway, Headguarter Office, Nawab Yusuf Road,
Allshabad,

: |

i
CENTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL R
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i

Z Secretary (GR) Rai.way Board, Ministry ok i)

Railways, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. '
3. PDeputy Director (Estt.) (G.R), Railway Board, Rall

Bhnawan, New DBelhi.

4, Secretary, Department of Personnel and
Administrative Reforms, Central Secretariat, New Delhi,!

8. Secretary, Union Bublic Service Commissions i

Dheulpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.
6. Ajeet Kumar.

Dhrubza Jyoti Sen Gupta.

B Vinay Handge.
] Ajeet Kumar Srivastava,

10. WViwvek Prakash Tripathi.
11, 'Sanjay Bisariya.
12. Anurag Kapil.

Nilantan Bhowmick.
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14, Deepa Kotnis (Ms.) :‘u‘
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15. Amita Shukla (Ms.) ii.,‘.w.!.!
AL
16 Zaigham Ali Khan. _'1,"!HJ
Iy |
17. Ajay Srivastava ! |
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18. Randhir Sahay. "HI |
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19. Rohit Raj Gupta. | ‘ : 'lj .
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20. Subhashisha Nath. i lrfii:l'
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21; SHEShl Kant MiBra. L% I ii|| |I‘| !'j!l
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22.- ‘Ms; M.B. ¥ij. il t.lEI;iIIILI-
R
23. Abheejit Kumar Sinha. . r .;ﬁ|T
All are working under the administrative cuntrﬁi ! gML;
of Secretary E/GR/Railway  Board and the;ﬂ ”T"Tif
addresses are not known to the pﬁtltiane*--; !
however, the notices thereof be served tnrouaﬂ |'Id' i
Secretary EB/GR/Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, . u']. I
pelhi. B R
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By Advocate: Mr. Anil Kumar Sl el
IR 21
e
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::i'{l |
By Hon’'ble Mr. Justice S.C. Sharma, J.M. ol

following relief (s): -

Instant O.A. has been instituted for the

“(i) issue writ, order or direction in the rathrg
of vcertiorari duashing the orders dated|
27.2.2006 and 28.12.2006 (Annexure Nos. 8 &nnd_|
12) ' passed by <respondeat No. 2 and (Xl

respectively; Ll j

{1i) issue Ffurther writ, corder or Jdirection in thg
nature of certicrari quashing the OM dater
6.6.1978 1n so far it directs to place 4
candidate at the bottom of nekxt year'’s batchy | il

(iil)issue writ, order or direction in the npaturd
of mandamus commanding the respondents tﬁ
corract the seniority list dated 31.10. 2535
issued by the respondent No. 3 and *h:rehﬂ
placed the petitioner at ¢the apprquAEta
place 1.e. at the bottom of 19387 batch; '

{iv) To issue any cother writ, order or direstid
whicti this Hon'ble Tribunal deems fit anq '

g




proper in the facts and circumstances of thQIEl: T
casc,

{v) Award costs of the original application id ,
favour of the applicant.” :

2. The facts of the case may be summarized as

follows: -

i

It has been alleged by the applicant tha“w
(! i_

|
Services (hereinafter referred as IFS) in 1997 i

he was initially selected in Indian Forest |l il
| |
|

| TR
Examination, and in pursuance of that he joined I

IFS in May 1998. The applicant also appearadl !

in the year 1997 in the Indian Railway AccountﬁiL
|

Services (hereinafter referred as IRAS) and th4!¢f;,'

applicant qualified in this examination also cﬁimil
]

11

In the batch, the applicant was placed at ?“1 Al
T

the basis of Ciwvil Serwices Examination, 1997.

position. After selection in IRAS, appointment] ~”1

letter was 1issued to the applicant on dateq

01.12.1998, and he was required to join and||
report at Railway Staff College, Vadodara © iﬁ
21.12.1998, But prior to issue of offer cs_-'tll'ai:
appointment on 01.12.1998, the applicant had il |
dlready joiped the IFES in pursuance to 199ﬁ' i:|

i1
| |

examination and was undergoing training atil |||l

Indira Gandhi National Forest Academy, Dehradun j'l]
i

Ll g
and due to this fact there had been delay i';kr:*

|
|
i
il
tendering the resignation from IFS and that i 'ﬁ!L
|
j
|



why the applicant could not report for duty on

21.12.1998 at Railway Staff College, Vadodara,

as directed in the offer of appointment. In

the respondent No.
|

the meantime on 08.02.1998,

2 cancelled the offer of appointment. Aftex

he moved an application on
|

knowing this fact,

el 11
01.04.1998 expressing his willingness to join |

IRAS, annexure A-3 is the copy of application

The of

dated 01.04.1999. application

applicant was revived by respondent No. 3 vide

order dated 08.12.1%% and directed to thé

the |

applicant to report tc Railway Staff Ccllega;i-'

Vadodara on 10.01.2000,

letter dated 08.12.12929 there was delay

In pursuance of theg |

iq'

joining of the applicant and in this manner, he

lost his original senicrity at the appropriatﬁ.

place (7*) of 1997 batch but it was stipulate4

by the vrespondents  in the letter dated

08.12.1999 that he will be placed at the bottom

of IRAS 1987 batch. Due to this reason, the

applicant had considerably lost his seniority

i 11 1
But even then, '

below almost about 12 officers.

applicant decided to quit the IFS and Hhe

tendereéd his [resignation and ¥o Join ithe

Railway Staff College, Vadodara. The applicant

had already undergcone

o

foundation training



course at Mussorie (while imparting training in
IFS), therefore, the applicant was exempted_: ;-
from foundation training course wvide letter

dated 14.09.2001, and his probation period was

curtailed by three months. The applicant

completed his probationary period and ali'  u

necessary examinations and thereafter wvide

order dated 17.09.2001 he was allocated Central
Railway of 1997 batch; Annexure A-6 1is the
letter to this 'effect. In pursuance of the |

letter dated 17.09.2001, applicant had joineJ -
|
at Central Railway, Mumbai CST on 18.09.2001. 1 4

It is alleged that nocne of the candidates cé LR
1998 batch had Jjoined before the applicant’s
joining at Central Railway won 18.09.2001.
Thereafter, applicant ﬁad been working as IRAS, i‘

After joining of the applicant, the respondents |
did not issue any seniority list; however, a |

| |
inter-se seniority position of direct recruits |

of Civil Services Examination, 1997 was issued

by the respondent No. 3, and in that lisﬂ'
applicant’s name had not been shown. T ha% |
been stated that the seniority list dated A-
11.08.2005 was not issued to the applicant anﬁ

that is why applicant could not know about thé |
|
!
same. Another seniority 1list was issued on
1



31.10.2005 of 1998 batch wherein applicant was

placed at the bottom. It is alleged that therg

is no Jjustification for the respondents ta

place the applicant in the sepiority list of
1998 batch and that too at the bottom. It was
only mentioned in the letter dated 08.12.1998 |

that the applicant will lose his seniority of |/

batch of 1997. Ancother letter was issued by
N/“"E}i:' M-.b‘kg "’J H- 4

the apprizent on 27.02.2006  'stating that ||
i

inadvertently the applicant was placed at the
bottom of 1997 batch instead of IRAS 1958

patch, and in the letter there i1s a reference

of DOPT letter dated 06.06.1978 and 0.M. dated

09.08.1995, copy of O.Ms has been produced. It

is claimed that no opportunity was provided té
the applicant to show cause before passing the

order dated 27.02.2006 regarding placing him at t)

the bottom of 1998 batch. A representation was
made and the same was rejected on the ground
that inadvertently the applicant was placed in
the bottom of 1997 batch, and that earlier
offer of appointment was cancelled but it was
revived later on. It 1s alleged that thﬂs
action of the respondents is against the publﬂc
interest as well ‘as the administrative interest

as there is acute shortage of IRAS staff, and

o



due to this reason offer of appointment was | |
ravived of the applicant. It was not open toi !

the respondents tﬁ change the offew |
4 8

unilaterally on the mere ground of 1nadvertent

; I
rl.|1'1|I:

mistake. It is alleged that much injustice haq %#
I

been committed to the| ﬂppllcant by placing hi# m
|

at the bottom of 199& batch, and not at thq ;H

bottom of 1997 batch.  There was sufficient |llil ]

reason for not joining in pursuance of first
offer of appointment (but offer was reviva&
again, and letter was sent in this connection. |

|
A
Hence, the applicant is entitled fgﬁ WM“W

restoration of his sepiority at the bottom nﬁ {1 ek

1297 batch.

| 1
|
. i gl

3. The respondents contested Cthe case, and | |

filed the Counter Reply. It has been admitted

that the applicant was selected in the IR&BEFJE?

IIr | |
Examination of 1997 batch, :and offer Qﬁ b

appointment was issued to him on dated | i

031255998, This offer of appointment was
igssued with clear instructions to report at
Railway Staff College, Vadodara by 21.12.1998.
It was also mentioned that no extension _&n

joining time will be given and offer of |

appcintment will be cancelled if the candidate



failed to join within the date specified but

the applicant did not join within the SpElelE% i
date. It was stated in the letter dated | Jﬁgu
08.01.1999 that offer of appointment, issued tﬁ'% 'ﬁ&ﬂ
him, was being cancelled. It is .stated thé-t 'l'qu
after lapse of nearly 2 months a request was “.'! Jl
received from theil applicant on dated :
01.04,1999, wherein he expressed his intentien I
to join in the IRAS, and the request of th%{l |I|I .
applicant was conside&ed in consultation witﬂ-, h".i
the U.P.8.C. While the reqguest of revival of : |3
offer of appointment was considered, a specific ; 
cbjection was raised by the U.P.S.C. that it i%-
not clear that as to why the applicant wants ta
resign from IFS to !jnin IRAS as both the |
services are Group ‘A’ scale services, and t:ﬁe'. '|
applicant was required to clarify this fact.
Explanation was submitted on 16.08.1999 by the
applicant and he explained that he was eager Jﬂ 5
join IRAS as it will enable him to look aftér |
his ailing parents which he will not otherwise
be able to do in Indién Forest Service. The :!f
commission ccnsideredi;he request in the light | :'Li

of DOPT O.M. dated 05.06.1978 and conveyed ' | |/

their concurrence to the proposed revival of

coffer to the applicant vide letter dated



08,11,1999, and accordingly applicant was

directed to report to the Principal, Rallway

staff College, Vadodara on 10.01.2000. Thg

rules regarding fixation of seniority of tﬁé

1}

Q.14
candidates whaose appalntmenta have beﬁn_

revived, after lapse pf the original offer dﬁ1
appointment, LOP&T*s issued 0.M. dated
05.06.1978, and in accordance with the O.M. of
the DOP&T's in case the candidate joins after
some or all the candidates o©f the next
selection/examination have joined, he should be

allotted to the next year’s batch and be placed

at the bottom. Since sbme of the candidates of

IRAS 1998 batch had joined on 20.09.1999, and
the applicant had joined on 10.01.2000 hence
the applicant was placed at the bottom of IRAS

1998 batch, and inter se position of the

applicant was circulated wvide letter dat@d“

31,10.2005. While undergoing revival of offer|

of appointment vide letter dated 08.12.1995,
inadvertently it has ‘been mentioned that 1h4.

applicant will be placed at the bottom of IRAS

1897 batch, which was later on rectified wide
|

Ministry's letter dated 27.02.2006, and the

applicant was advised vide this letter that he

will be placed at the bottom of IRAS 198§

- A



batch. Hence, the applicant was placed at the

bottom of IRAS 1998 batch in wview of terms uﬁ
|

DOPT O.Ms dated 05.06.1978 and 09.08.1995. In

the earlier letter there was a factual mistake

hence it was rectified vide corrigendum letter

dated 07.03.2006, and the representation of thq

applicant was also diéppsed of by the Ministry.

When the offer of appointment was made to theg

/‘

applicant, at thgtime he was satisfied frqm

I¥S and no effort was made by him within the .!

specified time to jein the IRAS.

applicant had any valid reason then he could;'

nave made efforts in that
Resignation might have' not been submitted to
the IFS within time so that he could join the
IRRS - on  21.12.1998.

telegram dated 04.01.19989

cancellation of offer of appointment, nothinq'

was received from the applicant, and the letter

was received from the applicant on 01.04.19%9

after a period of two months of cancellation of

offer, and during this period allotment GﬂiLW

connection.

| ' Even after receipt q%;

regardiné;

i
il
i
i
I
|
!

Incas&?'f'

cificers of IFS was being decided. The WW~

applicant having come to know that he was being bl

allotted Jammu & Kashmir cadre, he became

desperate to join the | IRAS, and it is wrong to



allege that the applicant was keen to join in'
the IRAS. It is claimed that the applicant had

rightly been placed at the bottom of 1998 batcﬁ i

o

in view of 0.M. issued by the DOP&T. FUrthaH 4
| i

the respondents SpECLﬁlcally denied from @hﬁ|r

allegation made in the O.A. 1 ‘

4, In response to the Counter Reply of the
respondents, the applicant also filed the

Rejoinder Affidavit, and he reiterated the same

facts, as alleged in thé 0.A. ; :“."

5. We have heard Mr. S.K. Om, Advocate for tﬂJ
applicant and Mr. Anil Xumar, Advocate for the
respondents, and perused the entire facts of

the case.

6. In view of the admitted facts, it has bgﬂw 8
\ I

emerged that the applicant appeared in the IRAS
1997 examination, and he qualified in the
examination and placed at 7% place in his
batch. It is also undisputed fact that offex
of appeintment was issued by the respondents in
the IRAS on 01.12.1?98, and in tgis afféf_'

applicant was required to join/report at tna
|

. i
Railway Staff Callege; Vadodara on 21.12.19485

ﬁ




2

The applicant alleged that he also appeared in

the IFS examination of 1997 batch and he was

selected in that examination also, and in

pursuance of the examination, he joined in the

H

IFS in May 1998. The offer of appointment in

the IRAS was issued on 01.12.1998 when ﬁAE

applicant was under training in the IFS. It is
1 |

also an established fact that no action wjﬁ

=
initiated on the part!mf the applicant to jain

in pursuance of offer of appointment aftﬁr

tendering resignation from the IFS, and
ultimately on 04.01.1999 a telegram was sent iu
|
all the candidates, w&m-had not reported in :ﬂe
Railway Staff Ccllegeﬁ. Vadodara that as théy

| .
have not joined, thei# offer of appointment is

to be cancelled. Thereafter, on 08.02.199%% an
| |
order was passed for cancellation of offer of

appointment. There 1s no dispute to these
facts. It has been alleged by the applicant
that on 01.04.1999, ;the applicant moved 'an
application in order to revive offer of
appointment of the applicant. It has beaﬁ
argued on behalf of the applicant that vidﬁ
order dated 08.12.1999, offer of appointment

was revived and the applicant was directed t&

report to Railway 5taff College, Vadodara on

g




10,01.2000, and it was also made clear in ﬁhé??
letter dated 08.12.19%9 that due to léteﬁ
joining the applic%nt, will have to loose hié

original seniority at fhe appropriate placeﬁ;ﬁl
1997 batch. But 1t hhs been provided that }ﬁ&]'

applicant would be placed at the bottom of Iﬁmﬂu;-f il

1897 batch. Rnnexure 4 is the letter of the

respondents of datéd 08.12.1999. It has ROl i

i |
stated in the letter as under: - R
I

“I am directed |to |state that your request ngs -j'\g‘
been considered ib consultation with URSC and that| | |1}
the offer of appointment to IRAS issued fo you 4l
under Board’s letter| N. 98/E (GR)I/10/1 dated “-’J.';!!':
1.12.98 cancelled under Board’s letter No. Eﬁﬁ_,! b
(GR)I/4/1 dated 8.2.1999 is revived. However, ¥
shall be placed at the bottom of the IRAS 1BS7
bottonm. (TR
The Railway allocated to you will !balil -|Hi'_ _
communicated in due 'course. You are directed th" i R B
report to Principal, Railway Staff Collegeyl 11
Vadodara on 10.01,2000 for [further training.
Please note that no extension in joining shall be
granted.” L

i
7. Learned counsel ?r the applicant placed

reliance on this lettér of the Railway Boa#d,

and it has been arguéd that the applicant naﬁ
joined so late on the | assurance and the wr1tteH :
lectters of the respondents that he will bb l}w.w
placeg*hcttum of IRAS| 1997 batch. It was not '

3 _ .
stated to him that Dbettom seniority of 1997 ||l
batch will not be given to him rather the I/l i
i TR
bottom seniority of l%QE batch will be given ltg i |

him. In case the respondents might h%'“yimi




| ]!!i _I

| it

| bt |

clarified their stand, then applicant mlqht‘“ “
| |

have not joined in tha IRAS and he continued tau:;q o
| I (fuls :|_I i

work in the IFS 1997 batch. It is Qo) R

el
sufficient to state by the respondents thT?””h;ﬁhP“

inadvertently it was gtated in the letter dateﬁ b

. ; |
08.12.1999 that he 'will be 'given bottam‘L
P

i £l
seniority in the |IRAS 1997 batch. It iai
| i

alleged by the ap’liq’e?.ht that the respondeﬁtsi I l
TR i

| il 1| 1]
cannot withdraw this /letter dated UB.lZ.l??QL'-

e g ="
-

and it is binding on the respondents in spi;é:! Ht!
! ;-'! |i|':.
of the fact that it is against the spirit bﬁHiL:‘H

the earlier DOP&T's Office Memorandums. It ¢an

| i
| l ;: !
Promissory Estoppel.  Although it has not l::‘naeia'.,l

be presumed that tqis-letter may be treated dj
1

| iy

argued by learnedi counsel for the applicahgl
j i

=il Bt 1l e

that it will amaun# tP Promissory Estoppel ﬂ#éw

we have considered 'tﬁis aspect of the mattar q!‘

whether it will operate as a Doctrine qf HLMW
Promissory Estoppel, and it will be binding uq

the respondents, and dqw the respondents cannat |,

- .
|

= i 2 .
be permitted to resdkme¢ from the stand | |

Il |
disclosed in the letter dated 08.12.1989. iﬂ !“h

has been argued on behalf of the applicant tlat |ﬂ1”

he Jjoined in the IRAS on the written assuraﬁcai?
i ;-"

of letter dated 08.12.1999 otherwise he might ;‘:'|'.-;|'|':i§
il

have not joined in the IRAS after resigning {0



from the IFS8 of 1997 batch. For invokiﬁé.'

. . ; il
doctrine of promissory estoppel, it ig I_.

essential that such a dacisicn on the part of

the respondents must not be expressed by suchia | .
{155 {11 A LIS g W

letter but it must be in accordance with ihdlrﬂ
(ko

executive inﬂtrubtibns issued earllémq”

Moreover, Doctrine of promissory estoppel was |

based on equity/obligations. It is not based'lJ::V

on vested right. The court will have to strike \| [ ||

|i I I| '

{141
and the larger public' interest on the other d R
K

a balance between individual rights on one hand

il
||H|,'

certain notifications were issued by the DOP&T }%J
{ | BILl 'l

and those 0ffice Memorandums issued by the || | |

|
DOP&AT must also be taken into consideration '
|

hand. In the larger interest of the publiﬁ:,.i

while issuing the letter dated . 08.12.1939.

There is no mention of those Office Memorandﬂmﬁ.

issued by the DOP&T! in the letter dated i

|

[ |18
08.12.1989 (annexure-4). As request of thﬁ}iTJ
i |

|

¢ 1‘|!!
| Bl
eh 1l Hu';_-g,q
applicant for rewvival of appointment wasﬂﬂ_i?h
1L |

received, then certain queries were made from

the applicant and afterwards the offer ::If'é

appeintment was revived and in that offer of ||
revival it was provided that the applicant will!

L
| J“i'i
be placed at the bottom of 1997 IRAS batch, aﬂd"”"



feband IS b o
about the Office Memorandums issued by ﬁhq,gh';lf

| ol §aqhAE AL
DOP&T in this connection. Later on when gﬁé;:h I I

matter was considered in consultation with the |

U.P.S.C. for fixing the seniority of fhHe i
ey |.|_.

| Lo L

applicant then it was noticed that the DO?TT-J

issued  certpin Q.M. din  hils = connecti mq

'1

Annexure-7 is the - letter dated 31.10. 2th

I )
r
se seniority position of the applicant aﬁd*;

|
issued by the respondents regarding the 1n?§ h|-=

according to this letter, the applicant was |

placed at the bottom of 1998 batch. Following |}

has also been alleged in the letter as under: -i.p

| | |
“2. The inter se senfority position of Sri ?lnFEE1||
Dwivedi, who was, selécted on the basis of L‘Z‘lvii' e '
Services Examination [9897 batch on revival of Wis .
offer of appeintment has been determined as par|
the instruction of UDepartment of Personnel #ndh i
Training’s (earlier pepartment of Personnel
A.R.) circulated vide 0.M. No. '9/23/71-Estt, m JIr
dated 06.06.1978, as amended by their O.M. Nos | *
35015/2/1993Estt. (D) dated 09,08.1995. i

= i The inter-se senicrity of the remaining iEI it
. “

|
officers pmentioned above as also the prammt&nd “
made on the basis of the same will be subject| ta j
the final outcome of the WE (C) No. 8444/3003 ' iy
filed before the High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.l

i |

Vide this letter, the respondents informed
ri

.| '-i' \
that as per O.M. issued by the DOP&T. JAs|w¢

that his inter-se senlorlty position shall |

have stated that the |letter dated 08.12. 199?
was issued without any reference of the Office

Memorandum of the DOP&T and whereas when thé E
| -|-

question arises for fixing inter-se seniaritﬁ'

&l
qJ
|

bﬂ (il

|
f
:mf.‘s |
% _ﬁ

{

L =
—
T ——mm— =

,|!l|




position of the applicant with the others, same |

was decided in view of/ the 0.M. of DOP&T.

8. From perusal | of this letter daﬁﬂﬁﬁy .
| [ 1] e
31.12.2005 {annexurh—?j‘it is evident that some

of the persons ©of | 1998 batch joined

20.09.1999 and some joined on 10.01.2000 at the !

time when the appli”ant joined. Learnedl
{3

counsel for the IEjP ondents argued that in ?1&“4

of the 0.M. issqu_ by the DOP&T in such

| . *
circumstances, seniority is to be fixed of

4

a |l i
[
person placing him at the bottom of next batch.l*i
Annexure-9 1s the Photostat copy of the Oﬂﬂvg'g

issued by the DOP&T on dated 05/06-06-1978 and |

amended 0.M. dated 26.09.1995. These offiaa
| |

Memorandums -speciﬁica;ly dealt  with the

fikik
situation like the!present 0.A. Following g@g *M;:.@
| | : e
been provided in ‘the O.M. of 06.06.1978 )

I |
| (bRt
I . I JJ+ it st
under: - | : AR
:

*It has ¢come to the'notlce of the Government 'in

certain cases, the capdidates recommended by them|| | || |

for appointment takel long time to join and thﬁra'“
have also been cases where offers of appointmen
were revived by Depdrtments after they had bé&ﬁlﬂ
cancelled and in spite of the long delay dnl||
joining, the .candigdates were allowed of the!l
benefit of seniority on the basis of their initié”
selection. The guestion whether in such cases {t.
would not be desirable to depress the seniority F' l
the candidates who aréd appointed on the result f-,'~
the selection by | Iinterviews/examination  was fil

considered by the Government in consultation wzth (R

the UPSC and it has not been decided that m&&|ﬂ 3:’”:J
following procedure may be adopted. Tﬁis L




| e
procedure will be ap 1wcabie both in cases of (a) )
selection through interview and (b) examinatims..l ,.-,.'f;-:.-_;
(iv) An offer of appointment which has lapmq..w, ,'

should not ordinarily be revived later, except jﬂldn
exceptional circumstances and on grounds of public !
interest, The Commission should in all cases he |l

consulted before suchl offers are revived.

(v} In & case where after the lapsing of thelll
offer, the offer is revived in censultation mit 1 1]
the Unien Public Service Commission as mentiof
in sub-para (iv)abeve, the seniority of
candidates concerned would be fixed below those!
who hawve already joined the posts concerned wi aﬁ:n.{zz
the prescribed périecd of nine months, and if i

candidate joins before the candidates of the i
selectzonfﬂxamlnaFlan join, he should be placadi

below a&ll others ‘j[}us batch. If however, Ttliﬁ#l

candidate joins aft some or all the candidates|
of the next selectidn/examination have joined, he
should be: L !

(a) 1In cases of LE4ECEJBH through 1nterv1eJ h ol 1T
placed at the bottom of all the candidates aflJ
the next batch. | il

| (b) Tn| the case|of| L“.hﬂmlﬂ&tlﬂﬂ, allotted to r.ihj' |
next year's batdq and placed at the bottam' L g

| I | -i-'|:+f-,-'
Ll _ y TR

Afterwards thelam%pded 0.M. was issued b y”

i .
the Ministry of DGE&T in Ends connectiL j
|

Following has been alleged in the amended O{M;

of 9™ August 1995, as under: -

{
"The matter has been examined in cunsultatlcn|;
with the U.P.8.C. and' it has been decided to |
reduce from nine months to six months the maximum
time up to which an offer of appointment can be

| |
b kept open. In | cq er words an offer of |
( appointment should clearly specify the period ||
& (which shall not normally exceed one or twd, .l;" i

& months) after which  the offer would 1apaJ'-”"
automatically if the candidate did not Joda !
within the specified permd. If, however, within
the specified period, a reguest is received from
the pandidate for extension of time, it may b
considered by the inistries/Departments bufi ||
extension beyond three months should not _b1tl
granted liberally and it may be granted only asi
a5 exception where facts and cilrocumstances sa| iy
warrant and in any case only up to & maximum of In I
Six months from the date of issue of the ar;gnaf' dl

, offer of appointment. An offer of appnintme-m -l

| wouid lapse automauca“y after the expiry of .51\:|, ,'

TN W, : 1_ [_!u'.ri_
| - B |" .

ik i
}l!" il
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months from the date- of issue of the origlnalLl il

offer of appointment.”

Firstly in ‘tha| O, H

Pv'l-kmm F | ;u
has been p-asa#ed th&t izﬁ case a candidate fail a ' ftet
, il ;!f

to jein in pursua ce |

within

appointment is rei'l,".va'
candidates shall Placed at the bottom '@

B2 has further been provided 14
I

that batch.

in case candidate jmns

y |
candidates of the next 3electlonfexam1nati
| i | I

join, then such a candidate must be placed J-._I
||
1

allocated to the ne.a:-:t
the bottom. It 1!5 al fact that the uffer

appointment of the Applicant was revived

pursuance of ‘his letter dated 01.04.1999 w‘

already offer of aiapﬂiﬁ}:ment was rejected,

il : 1 i H
cancelled wide latteri'zgated 08.02.1999, prd

! , f
to joining of the -a!'ppl:.i{cant, candidates of 1
batch joined and it I'Tas been provided that|
some or all the candidates, as selected,

joined then such candidate shall be plat:ed

the bottom.

A1 - :'.|'
SR i) i
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some or all
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i

applicant on Gll%lﬁ?ﬁl in order to report g (lIHif}

I.:

Railway Staff Culleqer' Vadodara on 21.12. l%i
|

but applicant falled to react this

because he had alreadﬁ:?een selected in the  ﬁ?fH

S _
1997 batch and he'wals, undergoing training

Dehradun. Ultimatélyq'ﬂffer of appointment &fgf=fw*$1

the Railway Staff qu1Ege, Vadodara but af-ﬁﬁt}

about 2 months he moved an application rﬁi_rq'.
01.04.1999.  In orden to revive his offer ‘o[l {!

appointment of the vyear 1997, and consequenb&¢ﬁ ﬂq

Vadodara on 10.01.2000, and accordingly

applicant joined on MO.Dl.ZDﬂﬂ, But as

it has been argued by learned counsel for th e};ﬂﬂ'-"
|II it 1'||;| ) . |

applicant that the apgﬁlcant joined only on tﬂf%.‘

|Jl,!_f il f ]

basis of letter |dated 08.12.1999,
10.0%1.2000. But this |letter was issued by

Railway Board on '08“12.1999. was against




gpirit of the O.M. and it was against the lar@t;“h{
{

public interest.
|

DOP&T issued specific instruction in tqﬂqth

connection and it was not expected from t§a¢;W13¢

respondents to is§ue la letter of offer

From earlier since lgfﬁqui-;a

revival of appclntmﬁnhlﬁn violation of the o_:i'ﬁﬂ

issued by the DOP&T..' Learned counsel for

applicant argued that| much prejudice has been ||

“a [

caused to the applicant by the subsequent 4dﬁ|”

of the applicant; and the respondents weﬁ&ﬁju3'ﬁ

| B
bound by the letter J&ted 08.12.1999, Butiﬂgp
"r*':‘

legal sanctity because it is in violation ﬁ y
I,'f .

the O.M. of DOP&T. 1If a promise has been ma@ﬁh;iw I

by the respondents against the establlsha gi_tﬂ

rules on this point tpen it is not binding ?ﬁ

the respondents. Hen¢e, we are of the npiniawej;
i IPI

our opinion, ‘this lettler of 08,12.1999 has ng |||

that inter-se senlcrlty' of the applicant rqﬁﬁ$i”
f t

rightly been fixed 1n|v1ew of the 0.M. daéﬁdﬁl'LfF"

il L
06.0€6.1978 and subsequgntly amended in the y&|‘$i e
1895, and this lette; of 08.12.1999 is aﬂ:E?E:T' ﬁ
| Nl s
violation of the OMs %ssued by the DOP&T. 1HQJ|f:' |
respondents’ Advocate argued that inadve:tentiﬁﬁﬁhi fj%
the letter was issued ' on 08.12.1999, and as 1t |
|.',_:|.’_.
was against the Q.M. of DOP&T hence it has qaﬁ|!ghﬂwl
i

ho binding force. We are also of the cpinanT[

Eﬁiam]ﬂ 1 f i
PR
| iR




that as the r.:and:.dateF of 1998 batch had alsd- *- )

joined prior to the Hoining of the applicamﬁ i “J

hence the inter-se seniority position hnq”

rightly been shown oﬁl the applicant. He
rightly been placed below of 1998 batch.

was due to in action and slackness of ﬁft

T
applicant that he failed to react to the dffﬁ'_" Ll 41
. ! Il .I"i':i'
of appointment issueTi,' cﬁx 01.12,1998 and If‘b A

offer of appointment was cancelled. The actiéém '

the respondents was !ﬁerfectly in ECCOIdandgﬂfi'

with the existing rules

i G!T;JT

9. For the reasons mentioned above, we are Df

the applicant has b’eq’n determined hawving 1r4t5ey| it
ol | u,-?‘!
account the O.M. 1saued by the DOP&T datpselull

hi

06.06.1978 and subsequently amended wvide GFA it

the opinion that aﬁ\ &h& inter-se senlorlty

of 1995 and the letter dated 08.12.1999 has ng '||I M
|l

binding force becauae earlier to issue nﬂi U

letter dated 08 12 lQSLB some of the candidates

| |J'|Ju l
of 1998 batch had already joined hence *q.ﬂqﬁ M!ﬂ" i,
| il AL
seniority position of the applicant cannot “ﬁéﬂj -...I *







